

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

Domestic Bakery Flour and Wheat Flour Products PCA 2000005928, February 26, 2019.

THE USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 2000005928, Solicitation Description 12-3J14-19-B-0226 The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs).

The commodities were purchased for delivery April, May, and June 2019.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000005928.

CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

No offers were received for 131,400 pounds of Bakery Flour.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Division, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205  
Clyde King, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone 816-926-2610.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 6

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	1,585,080.000	LB	\$0.2000 - \$0.2600	\$ 366,110.64
FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB	993,600.000	LB	\$0.2125 - \$0.2664	\$ 251,860.32
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	630,000.000	LB	\$0.2103 - \$0.2103	\$ 132,489.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	1,125,000.000	LB	\$0.1979 - \$0.2133	\$ 233,725.50
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	45,000.000	LB	\$0.2180 - \$0.2180	\$ 9,810.00
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	495,000.000	LB	\$0.2269 - \$0.2269	\$ 112,315.50
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK	1,440,000.000	LB	\$0.2152 - \$0.2227	\$ 319,743.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB	129,600.000	LB	\$0.2512 - \$0.2597	\$ 33,289.92
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-50 LB	40,000.000	LB	\$0.1730 - \$0.1730	\$ 6,920.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	600,000.000	LB	\$0.1995 - \$0.2850	\$ 149,840.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.2236 - \$0.2236	\$ 9,659.52
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	214,200.000	LB	\$0.2525 - \$0.5570	\$ 93,219.84
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	216,000.000	LB	\$0.2036 - \$0.2184	\$ 45,636.48
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7,556,680.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>\$ 1,764,619.72</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY 4666 FARIES PARKWAY DECATUR, IL 62526 Business Types : Large						
12-3J14-19-C-0941 4100016778		HUDSON, NY				
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB					
			1880	MOONACHIE, NJ	43,200.000LB \$	0.2124
			1900	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000LB \$	0.2184
			1910	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000LB \$	0.2184
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>129,600.000LB</b>	
	FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK					
			560	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			570	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			580	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			590	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			600	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			610	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			610	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			620	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			630	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			630	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			640	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			650	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227
			650	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB \$	0.2227

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			660	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2227
			660	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2227
			670	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2227
			670	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2227
			680	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2227
			700	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			700	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			710	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			710	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			710	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			710	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			710	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			720	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			720	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			720	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			730	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			730	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			730	INWOOD, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2222
			750	MONROE, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2152
			760	MONROE, NY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2152
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,440,000.000LB		
			<b>FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB</b>				
			790	MOONACHIE, NJ	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2512
			810	BROOKLYN,	43,200.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NY			0.2597
			820	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2597
			<b>Subtotal</b>		129,600.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,699,200.000	LB \$	381,078.36
12-3J14-19-C-0942 4100016779		CAMP HILL, PA					
			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK				
			190	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			190	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			200	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			200	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			210	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			210	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			220	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			230	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			230	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			240	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			240	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			250	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			250	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			250	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2103
			<b>Subtotal</b>		630,000.000	LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK				
			420	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2180
			<b>Subtotal</b>		45,000.000	LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				675,000.000LB	\$	142,299.00
12-3J14-19-C-0943 4100016780		BEECH GROVE, IN					
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK						
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			300	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.1979
			380	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000LB	\$	0.1979
			390	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000LB	\$	0.1979
		<b>Subtotal</b>			405,000.000LB		
	<b>Contract Total</b>				405,000.000LB	\$	80,149.50
12-3J14-19-C-0944 4100016781		BUFFALO, NY					
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK						
			320	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133
			320	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133
			320	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133
			320	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133
			330	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133
			340	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2133

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			340	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			340	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			340	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			350	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			350	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			350	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			360	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			360	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			360	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
			360	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2133
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>720,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	
				<b>Contract Total</b>	<b>720,000.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>153,576.00</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>3,499,200.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>757,102.86</b>

ARDENT MILLS, LLC  
 Jill Barnes  
 Denver, CO 80202-1847  
 Business Types : Large

12-3J14-19-C-0945 4100016782		Mt. Pocono, PA					
	FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-50 LB		1490	YORK, PA	40,000.000	LB \$	0.1730
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>40,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	
				<b>Contract Total</b>	<b>40,000.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>6,920.00</b>

12-3J14-19-C-0946 4100016783		Cgattanooga, TN					
	FLOUR BREAD-BULK		450	MURFREESBO	45,000.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				RO, TN			0.2269
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			470	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			480	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			490	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			500	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2269
			<b>Subtotal</b>		495,000.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		495,000.000LB	\$	112,315.50
12-3J14-19-C-0947 4100016784		Galena Park, TX					
	FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50		LB				
			130	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2642
			140	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2642
			150	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2664
			160	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2664
			<b>Subtotal</b>		172,800.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		172,800.000LB	\$	45,843.84
12-3J14-19-C-0948 4100016785		STOCKTON, CA					
	FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50		LB				
			40	OAKLAND,	43,200.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				CA			0.2528
			40	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			40	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2528
			80	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
			80	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
			80	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
			90	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
			90	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
			90	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2538
				CA			0.2538
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>777,600.000LB</b>		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		<b>777,600.000LB</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>196,836.48</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>1,485,400.000 LB</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>361,915.82</b>

**GUIDRY LIASON GROUP,  
INC.**



Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328</b>						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-3J14-19-C-0949 4100016786		RICHMOND, UT				
	FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND		BAG-8/5 LB			
			1810	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000LB \$	0.5570
			1820	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000LB \$	0.5570
			1830	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000LB \$	0.5570
			<b>Subtotal</b>		128,520.000LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		128,520.000LB \$	71,585.64
<b>Contractor Total</b>					128,520.000 LB \$	71,585.64
<b>PANHANDLE MILLING, LLC 4805 Fm 809 Dawn, TX 79025</b>						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-3J14-19-C-0950 4100016787		DAWN, TX				
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT		BAG-50 LB			
			1930	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB \$	0.2036
			1940	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB \$	0.2036
			<b>Subtotal</b>		86,400.000LB	
	FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND		BAG-25 LB			
			1780	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000LB \$	0.2236
			<b>Subtotal</b>		43,200.000LB	
	FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND		BAG-8/5 LB			
			1850	RIPLEY, WV	42,840.000LB \$	0.2525
			1850	RIPLEY, WV	42,840.000LB \$	0.2525
			<b>Subtotal</b>		85,680.000LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

<b>Contract Total</b>					215,280.000LB	\$ 48,884.76
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------	--------------

<b>Contractor Total</b>					215,280.000 LB	\$ 48,884.76
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--------------

STAFFORD COUNTY  
 FLOUR MILLS DISTRIB  
 PO BOX 270400  
 LOUISVILLE, CO  
 80027-1697

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-19-C-0951  
 4100016788

HUDSON, KS

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

890	FRESNO, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2435
910	INDIO, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2320
930	IRVINE, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2325
950	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2325
970	RIVERSIDE, CA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2300
990	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2325
1000	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2375
1020	ATLANTA, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2300
1040	SAVANNAH, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2495
1050	SAVANNAH, GA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2455
1070	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2400
1070	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2400
1080	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2425
1090	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2435
1100	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							0.2425
			1110	Nampa, ID	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2425
			1130	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2000
			1130	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2000
			1140	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2025
			1150	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2050
			1160	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2050
			1170	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2025
			1190	HELENA, MT	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2415
			1210	FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2445
			1220	FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2425
			1230	FARGO, ND	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2475
			1250	ANTLERS, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2150
			1270	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2125
			1280	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2100
			1290	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2100
			1310	AUSTIN, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2160
			1330	PHARR, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2300
			1350	LORTON, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2575
			1370	RICHMOND, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2525
			1390	VERONA, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2500
			1410	COWETA, OK	4,800.000LB	\$	0.2250

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			1420	OKMULGEE, OK	28,440.000LB \$	0.2250
			1430	WETUMKA, OK	9,600.000LB \$	0.2250
			1450	FLINT, MI	21,400.000LB \$	0.2600
			1460	LANSING, MI	21,440.000LB \$	0.2600
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,585,080.000LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB			
			110	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000LB \$	0.2125
			<b>Subtotal</b>		43,200.000LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB			
			1520	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000LB \$	0.2700
			1530	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000LB \$	0.2700
			1550	DES MOINES, IA	40,000.000LB \$	0.1995
			1570	AUBURN, ME	40,000.000LB \$	0.2850
			1590	PORTLAND, OR	40,000.000LB \$	0.2625
			1600	PORTLAND, OR	40,000.000LB \$	0.2625
			1620	COAL TOWNSHIP, PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2525
			1640	DUNCANSVILL E, PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2450
			1640	DUNCANSVILL E, PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2450
			1660	PHILADELPHIA , PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2550
			1660	PHILADELPHIA , PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2550
			1680	WILKES- BARRE, PA	40,000.000LB \$	0.2525
			1700	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000LB \$	0.2100
			1720	MILWAUKEE, WI	40,000.000LB \$	0.2165

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1740	COAL TOWNSHIP, PA	20,000.000	LB \$	0.2650
			1750	WILKES- BARRE, PA	20,000.000	LB \$	0.2650
		<b>Subtotal</b>			<b>600,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			<b>2,228,280.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>525,130.64</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>2,228,280.000</b>	<b>LB \$</b>	<b>525,130.64</b>